Our Ref.: DMB-4662-1053

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner for Patents VIA FACSIMILE: 571-273-0140 P.O. Box 1450

11.	the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attache Name of conveying party(ies): LTP Lipid Technologies Provider AB Individual(s)	ad original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DSM IP ASSETS B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Het Overloon 1
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 🗵 No
	Execution Date: April 1, 2009	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) 78/491,352 (2) (3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) (2) (3)
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attache	
ъ.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
	901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 .
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
	Duane M. Byers	April 29, 2009
	Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
	Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

1471875

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0762

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of April 2009, by LTP Lipid Technologies Provider AB, a Swedish corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and DSM IP ASSETS B.V., a Netherlands corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. as mentioned below (the 'TRADEMARK"); and

OLIBRA word mark, filing nr. 78491352

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARK to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARK and application thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

LTP Lipid Technologies Provider A8

Name: J. Quick

Title: duly authorized

Name: R.L.M.O. Thomas

Title: proxy-holder

TM11440US/1/ss

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0763